



**TEST REPORT**

**Report No. : GR:TX:9410011078**

**DATE : 11<sup>th</sup> Feb, 2009**

**SAMPLE NOT DRAWN BY SGS INDIA PRIVATE LTD.**

**ADVANCED AGRO-TECH**

A-387, ROAD NO.-28, RAMNAGAR, WAGLE ESTATE  
THANE (W)-400604  
INDIA

**CONTACT PERSON : RUPALI HANDE**

**THE FOLLOWING SAMPLE(S) WAS/WERE SUBMITTED AND IDENTIFIED BY/ON BEHALF OF THE CUSTOMER AS :**

<b>SAMPLE DESCRIPTION</b>	FRESHNESS PLUS CLING FILM				
<b>REFERENCE NO.</b>	FRESHNESS PLUS CLING FILM				
<b>COUNTRY OF ORIGIN</b>	INDIA				
<b>SAMPLE RECD ON</b>	22/01/2009	<b>TEST START DATE</b>	23/01/2009	<b>TEST END DATE</b>	09/02/2009

**TEST(S) REQUIRED**

1. OVERALL MIGRATION IN PLASTIC MATERIAL COMING IN TO CONTACT WITH FOOD (EUROPEAN DIRECTIVE 2002/72/EEC)
2. DETERMINATION OF COLOURANTS IN PLASTIC MATERIALS COMING INTO CONTACT FOOD {COUNCIL OF EUROPE COMMITTEE OF MINISTERS, RESOLUTION AP (89) I}
3. MIGRATION OF CERTAIN ELEMENT (Method: EN 71 Part 3:1994 + A1 :2000)

**CONCLUSION:** THE SUBMITTED SAMLE MEETS THE REQUIREMENT OF ABOVE MENTIONED TESTS AS PER REGULATION.

**per pro SGS India Private Ltd.**

Authorised Signatory

**TEST REPORT – Picture Page**

Sample as Received



**TEST REPORT**

**Report No. : GR:TX:9410011078**

**DATE : 11<sup>th</sup> Feb, 2009**

TEST NAME/METHOD	TEST CONDITIONS	RESULTS	REQUIREMENT
OVERALL MIGRATION (Olive oil) 2002/72/EEC	Stimulant: Olive oil Time: 10 Days Temperature: 40°C	Pass  <10mg/dm <sup>2</sup>	<10mg/dm <sup>2</sup>
COLOUR MIGRATION (Olive oil)	Stimulant: Olive oil  Time: 10 Days Temperature: 40°C	Pass  No transfer of colourant detectable.	Should not transfer of colourant.

**MIGRATION OF CERTAIN ELEMENT**

Method: EN71 PART 3 :1994 + A1:2000 (Analysis by ICPMS)

S.No	ELEMENT	RESULTS (mg/Kg)	DETECTION LIMIT	REQUIREMENT (mg/Kg)
1	Arsenic(As)	Not Detected	1 mg/kg	<25
2	Mercury(Hg)	Not Detected	5 mg/kg	<60
3	Selenium(Se)	Not Detected	5 mg/kg	<500
4	Chromium(Cr)	Not Detected	1 mg/kg	<60
5	Antimony(Sb)	Not Detected	5 mg/kg	<60
6	Cadmium(Cd)	Not Detected	2 mg/kg	<75
7	Lead(Pb)	Not Detected	2 mg/kg	<90
8	Barium(Ba)	Not Detected	5 mg/kg	<1000

**Note :**

- Above test has been subcontracted to SGS General Lab (Gurgaon)
- mg/kg = milligrams/kilogram
- < = less than

\*\*\*\* End of Report\*\*\*\*